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DATE: December 6, 2001 o - =
TO: Division of the Commissi rkA: Administrative Services (Bayo) r_;*;:f(} = /:;3
FROM: General Counsel (McLean o R %’Jj
Division of Competitive Sétices (D’Haeseleer) /@” B = %1

RE: Docket No. 011551-TX - Compliance investigation of U.S. Telco, Inc. for apparent
violation of Section 364.183(1). F.S. . Access to Company Records.

This docket was opened in error. Upon further review, staff has determined that U.S.
Telco’s certificate has been canceled, effective April 23, 2001, in Docket No. 010759-TX, Order
No. PSC-01-2039-PAA-T erefore a compliance investigation is not warranted at this time
and the docket should b€ closed administratively. ™

cc:  Division of Leg ices (Teitzman)
Division of Competitive Services (Fon
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